MEN--GOALS IN SEASON

Hunter Edens
Cole Abourijilie
Ryan Lucey
Andrew Mouro
Richard Fischer
Gage Eason

Eric Dickinson
Danny Brown
Connor Chessock

Cory VanGinHoven

Jay Goldsmith
Brendan Friss
Chris Cox
Caelan Eckard
Tanner Hudson
Bowen Collins
Ben Jacobson
Will Scott
Robert Barry
Daniel Godwin
Matt Latham
Alex Knapp
Gianni Jones
Ryan Dotson
Logan Sullivan
Zach Wright
Adam Gilmore
Zach Roby
Michael Hart
Luke Sieber
Jack Hayden
Jay Desnoyers
Taylor Haith

Hoggard
Northwest Guilford
East Chapel Hill
Green Hope
Havelock
Northside (Jax)
Myers Park
Lake Norman
Mount Tabor
David Butler
Northwest Guilford
Mooresville
East Chapel Hill
Enloe

Enloe

Orange

Ashley

Lake Norman
Mooresville
Grimsley
Northside (Jax)
Carrboro
Northside (Jax)
East Chapel Hill
Jacksonville
Orange
Northern Guilford
Cedar Ridge
W.A. Hough
Apex

Apex

Ashley

Page

87
78
7"
7"
7"
70
70
68
66
65
64
64
62
61
59
59
56
56
95
95
95
54
54
53
53
52
52
51
51
51
51
50
50

NCHSAA LACROSSE RECORDS

2011
2011
2011
2010
2015
2015
2015
2012
2015
2015
2011
2013
2015
2015
2015
2015
2010
2012
2013
2015
2015
2012
2015
2012
2015
2015
2015
2012
2011
2013
2015
2010
2015



MEN-- ASSISTS IN SEASON

Chandler Zirkle
Jacob Thorpe
Jay Goldsmith
Luke Sieber
Brad Burnam
Bryan Kos

lan Levin

Jack Maginnes
Logan Sullivan
Ray McCarty
Matt Latham
Carson Conklin
Daniel Godwin
Reid Foley
Hunter Fasanaro
Calean Eckard
Jack Hayden
Cole Howard

East Chapel Hill
David Butler
Northwest Guilford
Apex
Weddington
Lake Norman
East Chapel Hill
Page
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Northside (Jax)
Ashley

Grimsley

Myers Park
Weddington
Enloe

Apex

Northern Guilford

84
65
73
71
54
52
52
48
48
48
48
48
47
45
45
44
44
42

2011
2015
2011
2013
2010
2013
2012
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2012
2015
2015
2015
2015



WOMEN

GOALS IN SEASON
Sydney Holman
Amy Collins
Megan Shortt
Megan Shortt
Natalie Wallon
Megan Shortt
Sydney Holman
Madeline Bromley
Megan Shortt
Natalie Wallon
Shelby Scanlin
Taylor Vaccaro
Amy Colllins
Shelby Scanlin
Sydney Holman
Carly Vaccaro
Peyton LeCompte
Jordan Lappin
Sydney Holman
Emma Rosenthal
Sydney Holman
Catherine Ellis
Nicole Hunt
Sarah Grubbs
Dominique Fortunato
Carly Vaccaro
Mary Morgan Bitter
Natlaie Walton
Nicole Forgione
Johanna White
Elle Sloboda
Dalton Nicholson

East Chapel Hill
Marvin Ridge
Bishop McGuinness
East Forsyth
Charlotte Catholic
Bishop McGuinness
East Chapel Hill
Athens Drive
Biahop McGuinness
Charlotte Catholic
Cardinal Gibbons
Lake Norman
Marvin Ridge
Cardinal Gibbons
East Chapel Hill
Lake Norman
Ashley

Cardinal Gibbons
East Chapel Hill
Wakefield

East Chapel Hill
Charlotte Catholic
Southeast Raleigh
R.J. Reynolds
Topsail

Lake Norman
Broughton
Charlotte Catholic
Northern Guilford
Ashley

Watauga

Myers Park

128
124
122
121
120
116
107
102
100
99
99
97
96
94
92
91
90
90
89
88
86
85
85
85
84
84
83
81
77
77
77
76

2013
2013
2011
2014
2014
2012
2012
2015
2013
2013
2014
2014
2012
2014
2010
2015
2012
2015
2010
2010
2010
2010
2015
2015
2012
2014
2010
2015
2010
2012
2015
2013



ASSISTS IN SEASON

Taylor Malseed Marvin Ridge 76 2013
Johanna White Ashley 70 2012
Megan Shortt Bishop McGuinness 63 2012
Landon Shelley Myers Park o7 2014
Erica Skowron Cardinal Gibbons 53 2015
Morgan Winstead Cardinal Gibbons 52 2015
Cawley Bromley Apex 91 2011
Corisa Atkins Ashley 50 2015
Casey Sprague Wakefield 48 2015
Mikayla Sweeney Marvin Ridge 42 2012
Rachel Valocchi Lake Norman 42 2012
Meredith Chapman Apex 42 2015
Carly Vaccaro Lake Norman 41 2014
Kristi Marks Apex 40 2011
Amy Collins Marvin Ridge 40 2013
Morgan Winstead Cardinal Gibbons 40 2014

ADDITIONAL RECORDS--WOMEN'S LACROSSE:

Goals, single game:

20, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 13, 2012 (Topsail 29-2)

17, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 2, 2012 (Topsail 28-5)

14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on March 8, 2011 (Bishop 18-16)

14, Amy Collins, Marvin Ridge vs. Charlotte Ardrey Kell on March 20, 2013 (Marvin Ridge 18-8)

13, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on May 14, 2013 (regional playoff—East 18-12)
13, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on February 27, 2012 (Bishop 19-13)

12, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Mount Tabor on March 14, 2011 (Bishop 20-13)

12, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on March 4, 2013 (East 16-15)

Goals, half: 12, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 13, 2012 (Topsail
29-2)

Points, single game:

27, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 2, 2012 (17 goals, 10 assists,
Topsail 28-5)

25, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 13, 2012 (20 goals, 5 assists,
Topsail 29-2)

17, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Wilmington Hoggard on March 23, 2013 (11 goals, 6 assists,
East 19-8)

15, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Chapel Hill on April 18, 2013 (11 goals, 4 assists, East 21-11)

15, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Forsyth Country Day on March 17, 2011 (7 goals, 8 assists,
Bishop 22-11)



15, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on February 27, 2012 (13 goals, 2 assists,
Bishop 19-13)

15, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Mount Tabor on March 14,2011 (12 goals, 3 assists, Bishop
20-13)

15, Amy Collins, Marvin Ridge vs. Charlotte Ardrey Kell on March 20, 2013 (14 goals, 1 assist, Marvin
Ridge 26-8)

14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Forsyth Country Day on March 21, 2012 (10 goals, 4 assists,
Bishop 20-16)

14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on March 8, 2011 (14 goals, 0 assists, Bishop
18-16)

14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on April 23, 2013 (7 goals, 7 assists, Bishop 15-
4)

14, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on March 4, 2013 (12 goals, 2 assists, East 16-15)

14, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Raleigh Cardinal Gibbons on May 10, 2013 (10 goals, 4 assists,
East 16-14)

14, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on May 14, 2013 (13 goals, 1 assist, East 18-12)

Goals, career:
Megan Shortt (Bishop McGuinness/East Forsyth) 459 (2011-14) 122, 116, 100, 121
Sydney Holman (East Chapel Hill) 416 (2010-13)
Amy Collins (Marvin Ridge) 349 (2011-14)

Assists, career:
Megan Shortt (Bishop McGuinness/East Forsyth) 141 (2011-14) 37, 63, 27, 14
Amy Collins (Marvin Ridge) 120 (2011-14)

Points, career
Megan Shortt (Bishop McGuinness/East Forsyth) 600 (2011-14) 159, 179, 127,135
Amy Collins (Marvin Ridge) 469 (2011-14)



