# NCHSAA LACROSSE RECORDS

# **MEN--GOALS IN SEASON**

Hunter Edens Cole Abourjilie	Hoggard Northwest Guilford	87 78	2011 2011
Ryan Lucey	East Chapel Hill	71	2011
Andrew Mouro	Green Hope	71	2010
Richard Fischer	Havelock	71	2015
Gage Eason	Northside (Jax)	70	2015
Eric Dickinson	Myers Park	70	2015
Danny Brown	Lake Norman	68	2012
Connor Chessock	Mount Tabor	66	2015
Cory VanGinHoven	David Butler	65	2015
Jay Goldsmith	Northwest Guilford	64	2011
Brendan Friss	Mooresville	64	2013
Chris Cox	East Chapel Hill	62	2015
Caelan Eckard	Enloe	61	2015
Tanner Hudson	Enloe	59	2015
Bowen Collins	Orange	59	2015
Ben Jacobson	Ashley	56	2010
Will Scott	Lake Norman	56	2012
Robert Barry	Mooresville	55	2013
Daniel Godwin	Grimsley	55	2015
Matt Latham	Northside (Jax)	55	2015
Alex Knapp	Carrboro	54	2012
Gianni Jones	Northside (Jax)	54	2015
Ryan Dotson	East Chapel Hill	53	2012
Logan Sullivan	Jacksonville	53	2015
Zach Wright	Orange	52	2015
Adam Gilmore	Northern Guilford	52	2015
Zach Roby	Cedar Ridge	51	2012
Michael Hart	W.A. Hough	51	2011
Luke Sieber	Apex	51	2013
Jack Hayden	Apex	51	2015
Jay Desnoyers	Ashley	50	2010
Taylor Haith	Page	50	2015

# **MEN-- ASSISTS IN SEASON**

Chandler Zirkle	East Chapel Hill	84	2011
Jacob Thorpe	David Butler	65	2015
Jay Goldsmith	Northwest Guilford	73	2011
Luke Sieber	Apex	71	2013
Brad Burnam	Weddington	54	2010
Bryan Kos	Lake Norman	52	2013
lan Levin	East Chapel Hill	52	2012
Jack Maginnes	Page	48	2015
Logan Sullivan	Jacksonville	48	2015
Ray McCarty	Jacksonville	48	2015
Matt Latham	Northside (Jax)	48	2015
Carson Conklin	Ashley	48	2015
Daniel Godwin	Grimsley	47	2015
Reid Foley	Myers Park	45	2012
Hunter Fasanaro	Weddington	45	2015
Calean Eckard	Enloe	44	2015
Jack Hayden	Apex	44	2015
Cole Howard	Northern Guilford	42	2015

# WOMEN

# **GOALS IN SEASON**

East Chapel Hill	128	2013
Marvin Ridge	124	2013
Bishop McGuinness	122	2011
East Forsyth	121	2014
Charlotte Catholic	120	2014
Bishop McGuinness	116	2012
East Chapel Hill	107	2012
Athens Drive	102	2015
Biahop McGuinness	100	2013
Charlotte Catholic	99	2013
Cardinal Gibbons	99	2014
Lake Norman	97	2014
Marvin Ridge	96	2012
Cardinal Gibbons	94	2014
East Chapel Hill	92	2010
Lake Norman	91	2015
Ashley	90	2012
Cardinal Gibbons	90	2015
East Chapel Hill	89	2010
Wakefield	88	2010
East Chapel Hill	86	2010
Charlotte Catholic	85	2010
Southeast Raleigh	85	2015
R.J. Reynolds	85	2015
Topsail	84	2012
Lake Norman	84	2014
Broughton	83	2010
Charlotte Catholic	81	2015
Northern Guilford	77	2010
Ashley	77	2012
Watauga	77	2015
Myers Park	76	2013
	Marvin Ridge Bishop McGuinness East Forsyth Charlotte Catholic Bishop McGuinness East Chapel Hill Athens Drive Biahop McGuinness Charlotte Catholic Cardinal Gibbons Lake Norman Marvin Ridge Cardinal Gibbons East Chapel Hill Lake Norman Ashley Cardinal Gibbons East Chapel Hill Wakefield East Chapel Hill Wakefield East Chapel Hill Charlotte Catholic Southeast Raleigh R.J. Reynolds Topsail Lake Norman Broughton Charlotte Catholic Northern Guilford Ashley Watauga	Marvin Ridge Bishop McGuinness 122 East Forsyth 121 Charlotte Catholic Bishop McGuinness 116 East Chapel Hill 107 Athens Drive 102 Biahop McGuinness 100 Charlotte Catholic 99 Cardinal Gibbons 100 Charlotte Catholic 99 Cardinal Gibbons 100 Cardinal Gibbons 100 Charlotte Catholic 99 Cardinal Gibbons 100 Charlotte Catholic 99 Cardinal Gibbons 100 Charlotte Catholic 99 Cardinal Gibbons 90 Cardinal Gibbons 90 Cardinal Gibbons 90 Cardinal Gibbons 90 East Chapel Hill 89 Wakefield 88 East Chapel Hill 89 Wakefield 88 East Chapel Hill 86 Charlotte Catholic 85 Southeast Raleigh 85 R.J. Reynolds 75 R.J. Reynolds 77 Ashley 77 Watauga 77

#### ASSISTS IN SEASON

Taylor Malseed	Marvin Ridge	76	2013
Johanna White	Ashley	70	2012
Megan Shortt	Bishop McGuinness	63	2012
Landon Shelley	Myers Park	57	2014
Erica Skowron	Cardinal Gibbons	53	2015
Morgan Winstead	Cardinal Gibbons	52	2015
Cawley Bromley	Apex	51	2011
Corisa Atkins	Ashley	50	2015
Casey Sprague	Wakefield	48	2015
Mikayla Sweeney	Marvin Ridge	42	2012
Rachel Valocchi	Lake Norman	42	2012
Meredith Chapman	Apex	42	2015
Carly Vaccaro	Lake Norman	41	2014
Kristi Marks	Apex	40	2011
Amy Collins	Marvin Ridge	40	2013
Morgan Winstead	Cardinal Gibbons	40	2014

#### ADDITIONAL RECORDS--WOMEN'S LACROSSE:

## Goals, single game:

- 20, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 13, 2012 (Topsail 29-2)
- 17, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 2, 2012 (Topsail 28-5)
- 14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on March 8, 2011 (Bishop 18-16)
- 14, Amy Collins, Marvin Ridge vs. Charlotte Ardrey Kell on March 20, 2013 (Marvin Ridge 18-8)
- 13. Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on May 14, 2013 (regional playoff—East 18-12)
- 13, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on February 27, 2012 (Bishop 19-13)
- 12, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Mount Tabor on March 14, 2011 (Bishop 20-13)
- 12, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on March 4, 2013 (East 16-15)

**Goals, half:** 12, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 13, 2012 (Topsail 29-2)

### Points, single game:

- 27, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 2, 2012 (17 goals, 10 assists, Topsail 28-5)
- 25, Dominique Fortunato, Topsail vs. Northside (Jacksonville) on March 13, 2012 (20 goals, 5 assists, Topsail 29-2)
- 17, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Wilmington Hoggard on March 23, 2013 (11 goals, 6 assists, East 19-8)
  - 15. Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Chapel Hill on April 18, 2013 (11 goals, 4 assists, East 21-11)
- 15, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Forsyth Country Day on March 17, 2011 (7 goals, 8 assists, Bishop 22-11)

- 15, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on February 27, 2012 (13 goals, 2 assists, Bishop 19-13)
- 15, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Mount Tabor on March 14,2011 (12 goals, 3 assists, Bishop 20-13)
- 15, Amy Collins, Marvin Ridge vs. Charlotte Ardrey Kell on March 20, 2013 (14 goals, 1 assist, Marvin Ridge 26-8)
- 14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. Forsyth Country Day on March 21, 2012 (10 goals, 4 assists, Bishop 20-16)
- 14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on March 8, 2011 (14 goals, 0 assists, Bishop 18-16)
- 14, Megan Shortt, Bishop McGuinness vs. West Forsyth on April 23, 2013 (7 goals, 7 assists, Bishop 15-4)
  - 14, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on March 4, 2013 (12 goals, 2 assists, East 16-15)
- 14, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Raleigh Cardinal Gibbons on May 10, 2013 (10 goals, 4 assists, East 16-14)
  - 14, Sydney Holman, East Chapel Hill vs. Green Hope on May 14, 2013 (13 goals, 1 assist, East 18-12)

## Goals, career:

Megan Shortt (Bishop McGuinness/East Forsyth) 459 (2011-14) 122, 116, 100, 121 Sydney Holman (East Chapel Hill) 416 (2010-13) Amy Collins (Marvin Ridge) 349 (2011-14)

## Assists, career:

Megan Shortt (Bishop McGuinness/East Forsyth) 141 (2011-14) 37, 63, 27, 14 Amy Collins (Marvin Ridge) 120 (2011-14)

## Points, career

Megan Shortt (Bishop McGuinness/East Forsyth) 600 (2011-14) 159, 179, 127,135 Amy Collins (Marvin Ridge) 469 (2011-14)